
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 32969= . 1 f 3 2 9 6 9
RE: Renewal One of PA- 00213, Contract No. 32969 to Furnish and Deliver Lead Abatement

Services for the City of Long Beach ( BPHE13000017) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 32969 is made and entered as of )` bi4by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Vizion' s West Incorporated

Contract No. 32969 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to March 15, 2015

X 2. $ 200, 000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $400,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " C ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

President / vibe President / secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Print / Type Name) 

President/ Vice PresidentQ Secretary6 reasurer
circle

THE CIT OF ON BTJH: 

By: 

M

Approved as to form: 

PAT I K-W ST, City Manager CHARLES PARKP,j9ity Attorney
t.; ` (' 

x';

11
11 By: 

Deputy

C: \Users\ Iebluef\Desktop \PA -00213 Vizions # 1 FormalRnwl. docx



ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

SURETY BOND RIDER

TO: CITY OF LONG BEACH

333 OCEAN BLVD, 7`h FLR- LONG BEACH, CA 90802

RE: VIZION' S WEST INC

Surety Bond Number: SU 111 9965 B
Bond Amount: $50, 000.00

The purpose of this Rider is to: 

CHANGE BOND NUMBER

CHANGE EFFECTIVE DATE

M CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

This certificate extends the life of the bond to 03/ 15/ 2015. It is executed upon the express

condition that the surety' s liability under said bond, together with this and all previous continuation
certificates, shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed the amount specifically set forth
in said bond or any existing certificate changing the amount of said bond. 

Signed, sealed and dated this 15th day of April, 2014

resistant City Manager
z 

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

a A' Fact

APPROVED AS TO FORM

rr 14-,- 



CA'. IFOR,NIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois

County of
Cook

No. 5907

On APRIL 15, 2014 before me, Dana M. Kuber, Notary Public
DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER • E. G., " JANE OOE, NOTARY PUBLIC' 

personally appeared
MARIA A GONZALEZ

NAME( S) OF SIGNER( S) 

personally known to me - OR -  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person( s) whose name( s) is /are

subscribed to the within instrument and ac- 

knowledged to me that he /she /they executed
the same In his /her /their authorized

capacity( ies), and that by his /her /their
signature( s) on the instrument the person(s), 

or the entity upon behalf of which the
person( s) acted, executed the instrument, 

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANA M KUBER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
COOK COUNTY

AY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/17/201E

WIT S my hand and official seal. 

SIGNA URE OF NOTARY

OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form. 

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

INDIVIDUAL

CORPORATE OFFICER

TITLE( S) 

PARTNER(S)  LIMITED

GENERAL

ATTORNEY -IN -FACT

TRUSTEE(S) 

GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR

OTHER: 

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: 
NAME OF PERSON( S) OR ENTI Y(IES) 

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

3100 BROADWAY - KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT. 

NUMBER OF PAGES

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER( S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

01993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION 9 8236 ReMMOt Ave„ P.O. Box 7184 - Canoga Park CA 91309-
7184



KnowW, PWM

That the Arch

administrative

F

Anne M=&,arrbe

its true and law

surety, and as

Any and--alLbor
Jl t' illyf

T his authority i
limit of authorit

The execution
in in upon

This Power c

on' Septemb

Secretary as

IOTE-D, ;Th

authority to
attorney, to

other surety

process: 

AIC -0oo" = ot

41S POWER OFATTORNEYIS'NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON BLUE BACKGROUND. 

orney limits the_aetsEof thbse" anred herein, and they have no authority to bind the Comte exce n°tlre

k extent herel" tot-eWl Not IE c JVlortgage, Note, Loan,, Letter of Credit, Bank Depask Currency Rate
sidential Valu n— - 

POWER OF ATTORNEY

ly These Presents: - - - 

rance Company, a corporation organized and existing Under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal
in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint: 

tna M. Kuber, Marla- " onzalez, Michael J. Friedrich and William A. Ballay of Bridgeview, IL ( EAGH)— 

ittorney(s) in- Facto make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power foraffonits behalf as
t and deed: 

undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations, in the_penakSum] aGt exceeding
rs ($ 90,000,000[00). _ 

whist opt lAttoffley is s
unanimous consent of the B

VOTED, That the signature

of the Suety Business DiN
erye sealof the C

axauTe pursuar the r) 

sealed aril certified with re

on to be split into two or more - bonds Inorr erto bring each such bond wlthin the dolFar

9nizances and other surety obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as
VftbkAdiall intents and purposes, as if the same had been edutedma nd

Lit rfciadministrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey. _ 

of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company
pies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned

lent, or the ExecutivAire Reslden Senior Vice Presfdent=—qf the % jrem

i writing and filed wig
ratftporAher

Secretary shalHiaver1hpapowerand
i to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of

attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and
of, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of

bcsimile under and by''authority of the following resd 
ompany on September 15, 2011: 

d, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, 
designated in writing and filed with tiA-- Secretary, and the signature -of the—_ 
y the Secretary, mqyft ixeTb - fats[ ile on any powernabatt eortons= 

yard of Directors n S661Wrnb&T 2t) 1 and any suc " owermo zxecut d, 

taking to which It' jaiiia - ttached, 9 continue to be valid and- bmdffihg upon the

Company. 

OOML0013 00 03 03 Page 1 of 2 Printed in U. S. A. 



AIC 0000111011

In Testimony Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized

officers, this 26`" day of March, 2014. 

Attested and Certified Arch Insurance Company

0 Q1KfOiZ TE' O
C

1971 rK4
Patrick K. Nails, Secretary David M. in a stein, Executive Vice President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

I, Helen Szafran, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Patrick K. Nails and David M. Finkelstein personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a
Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and
delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. 

LMNOTARIAL SIM

HF N RAFRAN, Nary 11a

City of Phgsd phll, Phtla. Cau
C3%ftIdn E [ EMB Oct Mr 3, 2917

elen Szafran, NW6tary ubli
My commission expires 10/ 0312017

CERTIFICATION

I, Patrick K. Nails, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated March 26. 
2014 on behalf of the person( s) as listed above is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and effect since the
date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the said David M. Finkelstein, who
executed the Power of Attorney as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly
elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on
this __ J _day of 20 — q

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have
no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. 

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

Arch Insurance — Surety Division
3 Parkway, Suite 1500 L+ 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 .

ti' 

W /,YC} iYE

SFi L. 
1971

OOMLOO13 00 03 03 Page 2 of 2 Printed in U. S. A. 


