AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32969 270155

32369

RE: Henewal Two of PA-00213, Contract No. 32969 to Furnish and Deliver Lead Abatement
Services for the City of Long Beach (BPHE13000017) ﬁ/
]

20
This Amendment to Contract No. 32969 is made and entered as of December 10, 3036, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Vizion’s West Incorporated

Contract No. 32969 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

_A 1. Thetermis extended to March 15, 2016
X ___ 2. $300,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total (“not to exceed”) amount of $700,000.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain iterns shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference,

6. The discount offered fo the City is increased by ____ %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all-terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above,
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

{;GNTQAC?G :
Mzéz/eﬂ,w Y. Trine &

(Sigpatlre) ( (Signature)
Lloyd Farleywine Nichole Basile
{Print/ Type Name) {(Print / Type Name)
CFO/RMO Secretary/Treasurer
Prasident/ Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President/ Gecretary / Treasuiery
{olrols ong) {circle one

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

» 7 . Assistant City Manager =+
W ¢ ~ " Approved as to form:

PATRICK WEST, City Manager XeCUTEDPURSUANT ~ CHABLES PARKIN, Gity Attorney
' TO SECTION 301 OF f - j7 /Y S—
THE CITY CHARTER. By: | W‘\@ ; ,
ot Deputy

UMy Documents\Documerts by PA #2013WPA-00213 Lead Abatement Services\2nd ranewal\PA-00213 Vizions .docx



VIZION’S WEST, INC.

General Contracting * Asbestos Abatement * Lead Reduction/Removal * Complete Demolition Services

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

,  State of California )
)

County of Riverside )

To Whom [t May Concern,

Lloyd R. Earleywine has full capacity to singularly sign any document or
contract on behalf of Vizion’s West, Inc. and its officers.

Sincerely,
VIZION’S WEST, INC.

Neseut- Kok .

Margaret Ramirez Earleywire
CEO/President

Ce: file

Contractor’s License #812067 * DOSH #837
26025 Newport Road Ste A 220, Menifee CA 92584 * (951) 926-4166 * (951) 926-5766




BIDNO: | T
‘BONDNG:. SU 113 1301 B

BOND:FOR FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE .,

- KNOW ALL: MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; Thatwe, YIZION'S WEST THC

26 PRINGIPAL, eng ARCH_INSURANCE COMPANY . . ! 5 locelad at; .
3100 BROADWAY- KBENGAS CITY, MO 6411} A & gorporation, Incorporéted under the laws of the
Stete of WISSCURY__ gdmiftod as asurely in the State-of Galliomla and authorized lo:ransact husiness livtha State.ofCalifornia, as
SURETY, 86 hsid and fimly bound unto: the CITY' OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA, & miuilcioal corporation; In thg. s of
_FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 i ' . DOLLARS
$50,000.00 ) lawiul mondy oI the Lnited States_of America, for the payment-of which sum, wall and truly torbe-madlé; we ‘bind

successorg-and assigns, jointly.and:severally, firmlyby these presents,

ExurseWes. our regpeciive heirs, sdministrators, executors,
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION |8 SUCH THAT:

WHEREAS, said Principal hes been swardod and (s about to enter t};a,annexgd.cantfaci’glncorporat'edharein 5} this reference) wiih:

‘sald City of Long Beach forthe |\ . o pareMNT SERVICES- ANNUAL CONTRACT (3/15/15 THRU 3/15/16) el
To Tequired by SAIG Iy to:give.this,pond fn connaction With the.e¥esulion of sl gonifach; ' o

filly peifarin all 6F 16 Sovenants, cdndillons, agreements and
pid In the manner specified theretn;then this

 NOW, THEREFORE, ifsald Prinolpal shall wbll dnd tnuly keep and fafthiuil
obligations of sald coniract on sald Prncipal’s part lo bekapl, done shd performed, g} the times a
obligation.shall be aull dnd vold, otherwiSe it shall.be and femein In full forog and gffect;

PROVIDED, that any madifications, allerdtions, or changss which may be-mads [n éald.contract, or i the wark to be done, ot in the
sarvices to ba rendered, or In any malenials.or arficies o be furnished pursuan te aeld contract, or tha giving by the Cily of any extension of
time for the performante of sald contract, or the giving of any éther forbearsnca-upon the pert of elther the Clty or the Principal to the-other,
shall not In eny wéy relsags the Principal or tha Surety, of elther of them,-of Ihelr respactive:halrs; adminigtalors; execitors, successors or
assigns, from ary l[ablity arising ‘heraunder, and nofles to the Surety of:any ‘such modificalions, aterations, changes, extenstong of
{orbearancos Is hereby walvad, No premature payment by sald CHty to eald Principal shéll felnasa or exonerate the Surefy,unless the officer of-
sald Clly ordering fhe.payment shal have actual rotice al ine fime the ordarisimade.thak cuch payment s in fact promature, and then only {o
{16 extent that slich paymient shall result In-detual loss tothe Suraty, bt In no-aventin an amauntmore than-ths-amount of sich prémature

paymsn;
 IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the shove named Principal and Sursly have exscuted, or caused {o be exacuied, this Instuumant wifhalt
of the formalities required by'law onihis _11TH __ dayof, MARCH 2005 . ¢ .

i

N'S WEST INC /7 S
77 CONTRACTOR | P ~ = [ SURETY”
o] 7/ . v, -./ Iy . /’; ? !/ X‘;‘ : ; ,‘Af
By %/W/ [Lod %@vi /‘ s BYs ot i \% /
TN AT Mope; MARIA B GONZALEZ | N\ [
O A Y T R )

k) j=3

Title: th - T[u&.‘

sl bl Doy e

Nrts %m /NG,
THle; M“D : \~ ) o '
1 / “_ié, ! Aﬁp'rw'ad agto ;‘ufﬁnlaric}’ mla@, day.of erw/{\ , z‘o__lé

7,
Approved 85 to f&m‘lhuczi deyol__JJ;

A0
Charles Pagkify) City; Attorney . 7 A ‘ R
AP N B 3 G ——— P /7 ssistant Ci Aanai v
o [ LK i _ . b/ au t City Manoger -
VT % : Bepuly " Clly Managor FEHyBrgliser EXECUTED PURSUANT
- TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

NGTE: 1. Execullon ofithis hond mustbeadknoywledged by both PRINGIPAL and SURETY belore'a Notary Publiic and s Notary's
certificats of acknowledgmant must bo attached, v ’
i exgouted by a;person not listsd-In-See, 313, Calif,

2. Acorporation must execuls the bond by Zguthorized-officers and,
Corp. Cods , then a cartifled copy of & resolution of lts Board of Directors authorizing execution:must:be atteched,

DEGImb{12:1801)
SONDFAITHFYL.2-02



VIZION’S WEST, INC.

General Contracting * Asbestos Abateinent * Lead Reduction/Removal * Complete Demolition Services

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

State of California )

)
County of Riverside )
To Whom It May Concern,

Lloyd R. Earleywine has full capacity to singularly sign any document or
contract on behalf of Vizion’s West, Inc. and its officers.

Sincerely,
VIZION’S WEST, INC.

st Kok, 0.

Malgaret Ramirez Earleywirfe
CEO/President

Ce: file

Contractor’s License #812067 * DOSH #837
26025 Newport Road Ste A 220, Menifee CA 92584 * (951) 926-4166 * (951) 926-5766




SU 113 1301 B LABOR 'AND MATERIAL BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: fThat we, VIZION'S WEST INC
' ! . ., a8 PRINCIPAL, and
ARCH [NSURANCE COMPANY i A v located at'

r_;m,amﬁmx;_xfmsafs_ﬁcm- MO 64111 , 4 Gogporation,
neorporated under the laws of.the state of YISSOURY . adnitted as a surety in The Gtate of-Colstornla, and duthorized to
transact business in the State of Californfa, ag SURETY,, are held and fiznly-hound unto 1he, CUTEOF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA, &

municipal corporation, in the sum of FIFTY THOUSAND & 00/100 :

. ‘ i DOLLARS
1520, 0007 9RwET monay of the United States of Mmerica, for the'payment of which sum, weld and truiy to be made, wWe bind
ourseived, our vegpective heirs, adninistrators, executors, Successors end assigns, jolntly and sevefally, firmly by théseipresents,

THE CdNDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION 1§ SUCH THAT:

WHEREAS, said Principal has been awarded and La about to enteritha annexed contract: (incorporatee Koreim Sy this refererde)
with said Clty of Loig Beach for thoLERD ABATEMENT s_nnvrcsg' ANNUAL CONTRACT (3774 57/15-3/15/16] _‘and i3 required .
by law and by sald City to glve this bond In connection with the. exectutlon of sald contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, LE said Principal. as Coptractor of sald contract, or any subcontractor ot gaid Principal, fails to pay for. ,
any materials, provisions, equipment, or other supplies, used in, upon, for or about the parfomance of the work contracted to be
done, or for any work or labor done thareon of-any kind, or for anounts due under the Unenploymant Inswrance Act, during the orlginal
term of 'sald contract and any extensions thereof, and during the Life of.any guaranty required wnder the contract, ox shall fail

to pay for any materials, proyisions, squipment, ox other supplies, useg in, Upén, for or-about the performanca of the work to'be
done undak-any authorized modifications of sald contract that may hereaftex be made, or for any work,or labor.dons of any kind, :dx.
for amounts due under the Unemployment Insuzdnce Act, under said modification, said Surety will pay the sgme in an amount not
exceeding the sum of money hereinabova specified snd,” in case suit 1§-br‘ought.6p'or'\ this bond, & reasonable attorney's foe, 'to he

fixed by the courts -otherwise this obligatlon shall de void;

PROVIDED, that dny.modifications, altétations, or changes which may be made in said cantract, or in any of the work or labor
required to be done theraunder, or'in any of the.materials, provisions, equiphent, or other supplies required to be furnished
puesuant to said contract, or the giving by the City of.any extension of time for the performance of said contract; or the glving,
of any other forteatance upon the,part.of elther the Clty or the Principal to the othex, shall not:{h any way ¥elease tha Pringipal
or tha Suzéty, ox-ektiiex of them, or vheir respactive heirs, admipistrators, executors, successorspx assigng, fromany lisbility
arising hareunder,. and notics to the Surety of any Such moditications, .alteratigns, chargos, extensions ur forbgarances 1 hereby
walved, No premature payment by sald City to said Principal alisll release ov oxorierate the Surety, unless.the officer-of the City
ordaring the payment shall heve.actual notica gt the time the ordor is'made that the paymerit is Lo fagt’prematuke; and then only
£o tha extent that such payment ahall vesult in-actual Josg to the Surety, but in noevent in an ancunt'ore than the amount of such

premature payment. .

This bond shall inyre to the banafit of eny ‘and-all parsons, ‘companiesvand ¢oxporations entitled by law'to file .c!.a'iméAao ag
to give a right of action to them or thelr assigns. in any suit brought.upon this bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the:aliove named Principal and Surety have executed, &r caused to be executed, this instrument with all of
the formalities required by law .on this 1ITH day off MARCH 2015 ,

‘

VIZION'S WEST ING : _ . ARCHINSURANCE COMPANY /

Hane: RIA A GONZALEZ ¥ %
ritie; : ATTORNEY-IN-FACT [
800-346-1031 ' T

‘Name:

. WWNE ;> é K 7 K SURETY, sdmitted 15 C
By ! | 1( Bt Y . T ( i

Title:

Telephone:

Lzl o —
SM? : F,/mm/_w‘ LT N

By:

Nane: LN :
Title: K‘M ] 6/ A '
R o ,
day . e - * Approved as to sufficiency th&eé@ day
. of j (21?1(4 2015 . ‘ X
. : : Assistant City Mdnager
] o :;Lt;y_f Attorney : EXECUTED PURSUANT
A F 3 * . . ) - T Py i )
senior! Deputy city mnnq’gr yEngIger TSE %gmogHngE%

ore: 1, Exe,cu\t?tgn the bond must.be acknowlsdged by hoth FRINCIPAL and SURETY befove 3 Notary Public-and a Notary's certificato
of acknowladgment wust he agtachad. | . ) ‘
2, A corporation must sxecute the bond by 2 authorized officers and, it executed by a person not Listed Lg{ sec, 313,
calif., Corp. Code, 'thon a cortified copy of a xea,olut'lon 0f its Boaxrd of Directors authorizing axecutlion must Le atta
' 1 . ! °
DEGxmb (12-28~01) trey 05/24704 (H:\AGR\ENG\BONDLABOR.BOT.WPD)
BONDLABOR' BOI . WFPD* i ’




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of _CooK

On MARCH 11,2015 - before me, Dana M. Kuber, Notary Public
DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC®

personally appeared MARIA A GONZALEZ

NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)

(¥ personally known to me - OR - [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized
"capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

N WlTh@ES% my hand andaqfﬁcial seal.
OFFICIALSEAL """} VoY I
KUBER 'f \ e o ML

j

DANA M .
y NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢ - SIGNATURE O NETARY
COUNTY

‘, CO0
$MY COMMISSION OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

[J INDIVIDUAL
[J] CORPORATE OFFICER

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT.

TITLE(S)

(] PARTNER(S) L] umiTeD
(] GeNeRAL
X ATTORNEY-IN-FACT NUMBER OF PAGES
(] TRUSTEE(S)
(] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
[J oTHER:

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(ES)

ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY
3100 BROADWAY- KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION « 8236 Remmet Ave,, P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184



i ﬁ’bmd the Company.

}M Bank Dep

. %Ewmgftlga;gdhfge ﬁHﬂ W { H !

POWER OF ATTORNEY
w I \‘

‘HM \ ‘

That the Arch Insurance Company a corporatlon organlzed and existing undér the Iaws of the State of Missouri, having its prlnc:lpal
administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:
7( mndgewew IL (EACH).

m” M i

te o |ssuance of this power for &t

\m
its frue and lawful Attorney(s)in-Factto make, execute, seal, and deliver fro
surety, and as its act and deed:

Wt

h

|
il
U spllt into two or niare bengs |

:

}'onfs behalf as™

Any and.all boa&s undertakings, recognizances and o . surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding

y w Y t

Wt Wil

R
, I ﬂ

ity does not permit the h“ 2]
limit of authority as set forth herein.

h

i
i t”‘tt y{
‘w
= LM
This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanlmous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company
on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned

= 0O

E{me had been duly executsg=

s
“ @ Jersey.

admmlstratlveT

ﬁtﬂ

Secretary as being in full force and effect:

\
Chalrman of thﬂ

“a ‘norlty to appomt agents and at “E
attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognlzances and
other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of

ﬁﬁww%%Mwﬁﬂ@%wl

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President,

of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the

al of the Company N :

to the resolu n‘ W
fied with respect’ M i

00MLO013 00 03 03 Page 10of 2 Printed in U.S.A.




AIC 0000139519

In Testimony Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized

officers, this 5 day of January, 2015.

Attested and Certified Arch Insurance Company

Tl d—

David M. AIE’inRe' stein, Executive Vice President

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA §§

I, Helen Szafran, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Patrick K. Nails and David M. Finkelstein personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a
Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and
delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Helen Szafran, Nétary Public? .
My commission expires 10/03/2017

CERTIFICATION

], Patrick K. Nails, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated January 5.
2015 on behalf of the person(s) as listed above is a true and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and effect since the
date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and | do further certify that the said David M. Finkelstein, who
executed the Power of Attorney as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly
elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, | have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on
this __{ | day of ¥~ 20\

, Secretary

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have
no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Arch Insurance — Surety Division
3 Parkway, Suite 1500
Philadelphia, PA 19102

00ML0013 00 03 03 Page 2of 2 Printed in U.S.A.




e ¢ Matedal

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of R\ 4 Af/{”‘z% i\f

Toead J 2z Nolg Bl

(here insert name and 'itle of the/officer)

RB.Tn ’m}é N

on_D jﬁ |4 B | %) before me,

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persongsf whose name(s)’
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they.
executed the same in his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies}; and that by his/her/their
signature(sj on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

TERESA J. ZINTZUN
Commission # 1979306
Notary Public - California %

Riverside County =

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

oy

Signature /kkl 240 ML

J@f

‘ - My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2016

(Seal)




ACKNOWLEDGMENT m ;\7

@Mmm

State of California =

Caunty of Q\ t{gf‘%\p l@ _ }
On %,}‘ a) ) I8! ___ before me, MWK%& \ 37&(\%7&1{\\ ﬂ&%f‘( } Rkbh@ :

' (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared L\ Nf\l P tf’@f\?d\f‘l N

who proved to me on the bassf of satisfactory evzcitnce to be the persan{;ff whose name(,%’f zs/afew
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in
his/hesftheir authorized capacityties); and that by his/berftheir signature(sf on the instrument the
person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct,

TERESA J. ZINTZUN
Commission # 1979306 -
Notary Public - Californid
A Riverside County =
My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 201

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

\\ 2 ’ -] s
Signature {‘/F’\Q § A044 é«f/;%tfé /. (Seal)
U0




